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City of Bend
Stormwater Public Advisory Group (January 2017)

Last name First Name Organization Representing Address Phone E-mail

1 Anderson Katie Bend Chamber of Commerce Business/Industry:  Large

Aperion Management Group,LLC AAMC
20310 Empire Ave Suite A103
Bend, OR 97703
Bend Chamber:
777 NW Wall St., Ste. 200 Bend, 
OR 97701

 541-389-3172 

Bend 
Chamber: 541-
382-3221 kanderson@aperionmgmt.com

2 Palmer Gretchen Palmer Homes Business/Industry:  Small
2170 Northeast 8th Street,
Bend, OR 97701 541-388-7300 gpalmer@palmerhomes.com

3 Rich  Barbara Citizen Citizen At Large
1644 NW 3rd St.
Bend 97701 541-588-6095 brbrrich946@gmail.com

4 Norgang Galen DEA Consulting/Engineering
320 Upper Terrace Drive, Ste. 200             
Bend OR 97702 389-7614 gjln@deainc.com

5 Headley Tom Century-West Consulting/Engineering
1020 SW Emkay Drive, Suite 100   Bend, 
OR 97702 541-322-8962 theadley@CenturyWest.com

6 Gustafson Karna COBA
Developers--
Excavation/Homebuilding 1051 NE 4th St, Bend, OR 97702 541-389-1058 karnaG@coba.org

7
Hart-
Henderson Chris Heart Spring Design

Developers--Landscape Architect or 
Design

915 NW Gasoline Alley,
Bend, OR 97701 541-280-3036 info@heartspringsdesign.com

8 Reuter Ron OSU Cascades Environmental Group--       Education

  
2600 NW College Way
Bend, OR 97701 541-322-3109 ron.reuter@osucascades.edu

9 Richter Joanne Upper Deschutes Watershed Council Environmental Group--Watershed
60065 River Bluff Trail
Bend, OR 97702 541-420-4861

joanneerichter@gmail.com

10 Ellington Mark Bend Park and Recreation District Intergovernmental Coordination
800 NE 6Th
Bend, OR 97701 541-389-7275 MarkE@bendparksandrec.org

11 Cleveland Todd
Environmental Health,
Deschutes County Intergovernmental Coordination

117 NW Lafayette
Bend, OR  97701 541-617-4714  Todd_Cleveland@co.deschutes.or.us

12 Klein Lawrence Wylder Solutions, LLC
Neighborhood Association or
Citizen at Large

64455 Research Road     
Bend, OR 97703

Cell: (206) 473-
9887 lawrence.s.klein@gmail.com

13 Ratliff Krista
Oregon Department of Environmental 
Quality Regulatory Liaison

475 NE Bellevue Dr., Suite 110.            
Bend, OR 97701 541-633-2033 Ratliff.krista@deq.state.or.us

14 Edde Wendy
Stormwater Program Manager
City of Bend Stormwater Staff

62975 Boyd Acres
Bend, OR  97701 541-317-3018 wedde@bendoregon.gov

15 Buchanan David
Stormwater Program Analyst, City of 
Bend Stormwater Staff

62975 Boyd Acres ,
Bend, OR  97701 541-693-2176 dbuchanan@bendoregon.gov

16 Sabourin Garrett Project Engineer, City of Bend City Staff
62975 Boyd Acres Road Bend, 
OR  97701 541-317-3000 prheault@bendoregon.gov

17 Nichols Rick COID Irrigation/Canals
1055 SW Lake Ct. ,
Redmond, OR  97756 541-548-6047 rnichols@coid.org

18 Ockner Gillian
Senior Policy Analyst
City of Bend City Staff

710 NW Wall St.
Bend, Or, 97701 541-388-5535 gockner@bendoregon.gov

19 Rheault Paul Utility Director, City of Bend City Staff
62975 Boyd Acres Road Bend, 
OR  97701 541-317-3000 prheault@bendoregon.gov

20 Prazak Steve
Water Quality Manager
City of Bend City Staff

62975 Boyd Acres Road Bend, 
OR  97701 541-317-3000 sprazak@bendoregon.gov
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